01/12/2023, 11:20 Gmail - SV: Bestilling nr. 29

M Gma" Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

SV: Bestilling nr. 29

1 message
Henrik Rustad <henrik.rustad@jacomedic.no> Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 11:18 AM

To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning Sophie,
| can confirm that the standard SpO2 Silicone Finger Sensor - Adult (0014752) is the sensor that we need.

You can ship with the transport company that Jacomedic Usually use; | was not sure witch company that was. So yes,
please use ship this via your TNT account 000014662.

Have a nice day.

Best Regards
Henrik Rustad
CEO/ Owner

Modul Nordic AS/Jacomedic AS
Dalstuvegen 18

2340 Laten

Mobil: +4790764002
Email:henrik@modulnordic.no

Email:henrik.rustad@jacomedic.no

&

Modul |\| Nordic JACOMEDIC %g

Fra: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Pa vegne av Sophie Lines

Sendt: fredag 1. desember 2023 11:46

Til: Post Jacomedic <Post@jacomedic.no>; Henrik Rustad <henrik.rustad@jacomedic.no>
Emne: Re: Bestilling nr. 29

Good morning,

Thank you for your order.
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| can confirm the price per unit for part number 0012166 is €345.00.

Please can you confirm if you require the standard SpO2 Silicone Finger Sensor - Adult (0014752), to come with the unit?
The following sensors are available, please confirm if another one would suit your needs better?

¢ Silicone SpO2 sensor - Adult 0014752

¢ Silicone SpO2 sensor - Medium (small adult) 0014754
¢ Silicone SpO2 sensor - Paediatric 0014753

¢ Silicone wrap sensor 0014851

e Ear sensor 0014850

* Finger SpO2 sensor (hard shell) 0014651

Finally, please can you confirm, should we ship this via your TNT account 0000146627 | can see UPS saver is noted on your

order - would you like us to calculate the costs to ship this order on our UPS account?

| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 9:52 AM Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hi, please process the order.

Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk
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Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Henrik Rustad <henrik.rustad@)jacomedic.no>

Date: Fri, 1 Dec 2023 at 08:31

Subject: Bestilling nr. 29

To: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>
Cc: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Please accept our PO#29.

Please confirm to post@jacomedic.no and ship when ready.
Delivery address:

Jacomedic AS

c/o Modul Nordic AS

Dalstuvegen 18

2340 Lgten.
Norway
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